FILED &

## BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

KS State Board of Healing Arts

AUG 1 9 2008

In the Ma ter of	)	
	)	<b>Docket No. 08-HA-00215</b>
ANDREW JON HOLZMEISTER, R.T.	)	
Kansas Li cense No. 16-03624	)	

## JOURNAL ENTRY OF SATISFACTION

NC W on this August, 2008, this matter comes before Jack Confer, Acting Executive Director of the Kansas Board of Healing Arts. After reviewing the agency records and being duly advised in the premises, the Acting Executive Director finds that Andrew Jon Holzmeister, R.T. has fully satisfied the requirements set forth in the Summary Order filed May 30, 2008, by paying the fine imposed in the amount of \$50.00; that the requirements of the Summary Order have been fully satisfied; and that no further proceedings are required.

Jack Confer
Acting Executive Director
Date

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing **Journal Entry of Satisfaction** was served on the  $\cancel{197}$  day of August, 2008 by United States mail, first-class postage pro-paid and addressed to:

An Irew Jon Holzmeister, R.T. 660 Gateway Ct. #A4
Lavrence, Kansas 66049

and a copy was hand-delivered to:

Metissa Massey Conpliance Coordinator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 23: S. Topeka Boulevard Topeka, Kansas 66603-3065

and the original was hand-delivered for filing with the office of the Executive Director:

Ca hy Brown Ka isas State Board of Healing Arts 23: S. Topeka Boulevard To beka, Kansas 66603-3068

Signature Signature